
 

 

 
 

 

Bid Bulletin No. 1 

5 November 2020 
 

 

Ref: 2020/PROC/UNDP-MMR/PN/113 (Re) 

RFQ for the supply and delivery of  Supply and Delivery of Fishing Nets and Crab Traps for UNDP Projects in Sittwe, Myanmar 

 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

With reference to the above Request for Quotations (RFQ) dated 2 November 2020, the followings were revised: 

Page 
No.  

Description in the RFQ Changed through this bid bulletin (now read as) 

  

1 

Quotations may be submitted on or before November 16, 2020 Quotations may be submitted on or before November 12, 2020 

2 Deadline for the Submission of Quotation 

COB, Monday, November 16, 2020 

Deadline for the Submission of Quotation 

COB, Thursday, November 12, 2020 



 

6 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Schedule of Requirements and Technical Specifications 

 

Sr 

No 

Items to 

be 

Supplied 

Quantity Description/Specification 

of Goods 

1 Fishing 

net   

1,600 

pcs 

Fishing net (drift net, 

nylon mono-filament net, 

size 2", 100m x3m) 

2 Crab/mud 

trap, local 

made,  

24,000 

pcs 

Crab/mud trap, local 

made, 1.5'x1'x6" 

 

 

 

Sr 

No 

Items to 

be 

Supplied 

Quantity Description/Specification of Goods 

1 Fishing 

net   

1,600 

set 

Fishing net & twin best quality Plastic,  

TWINE- 0.40 mm, MESH- 2.1/2",  

DEPTH-150 MD, LENGTH- 50 YDS, COLOUR- 

white 

Including other accessories as per list below 

(1) Cork chunks- 50 pcs 

(2) Lead chunks (ready made)- 0.70 viss 

(3) Plastic rope (5mm x 70 m) - 1 rope 

2 Crab/mud 

trap, local 

made,  

24,000 

pcs 

Local made with bamboo and nylon/plastic net 

with 12 strings, 

MESH- 1.5" 

Size- length- 16", wide-10", depth-6" 
 



8 TABLE 2 : Offer to Comply with Technical Specification and 
Requirements  
 

 

Item 

No.  

Description 

of Items 

UNDP’s 

Specifications  

 Unit 

Price 

1 Fishing Net Drift net, complete set 

with all accessories 

  

nylon mono-filament 
net 

 

size 2"  

100m x3m  

2 Crab/mud 

trap 
 Local made, 
1.5'x1'x6" 

  

 

  

Item 

No.  

Description 

of Items 

UNDP’s Specifications  Bidder’s proposed 

specifications 

(including brand 

name, if applicable) 

Unit 

Price 

1 Fishing Net Fishing net & twin best 

quality Plastic 
  

 

 

 

TWINE- 0.40 mm  
MESH- 2.1/2",  
DEPTH-150 MD  

LENGTH- 50 YDS  

COLOUR- white  

Accessories  

(1) Cork chunks- 50 pcs  

(2) Lead chunks (ready 

made)- 0.70 viss 

 

(3) Plastic rope (5mm x 70 

m) - 1 rope 

 

2 Crab/mud 

trap 

Local made with bamboo 
and nylon/plastic net 

  

12 strings  

MESH- 1.5"  

Size- length- 16", wide-10", 
depth-6" 

 

 

 

Yours Sincerely, 

 

Moung Kee Aung 

Procurement Analyst  


